	09-29-1999	Patent and Trademark Office				
То	the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	iginal documents or copy thereof.				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 1. Name of conveying party(ies):		ne and address of receiving party(ies):				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Name: Grass GmbH Internal Address: Street Address: Grass Platz 1 6973 Hoechst, Voralberg AUSTRIA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒No				
_		1-24-1				
4.	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	A. Patent Application No(s): 09/368,792	B. Patent No.(s):				
	Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes ☒ No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning docum should be mailed:	ent 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
	John M. Harrington, Esq. Kilpatrick Stockton LLP 1001 West Fourth Street Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27101	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\\\ \begin{align*} \be				
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9.	John M. Harrington Name of Person Signing Signature Registration No. 25,592 Total number of pages con	the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Solution Date Date Papersing cover sheet: 3				
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents and Trade Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					

For: X U.S. Patent and/or X Foreign Rights

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuation consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

7.001011011	••				
Adolf Scheil	ole		Bregensweg 121A A-6930 Lauterach Address	A	
(type or print na	ame of assigno	r)		Austria Nationality	
hereby sells	, assigns an	d transfers to			
ASSIGNEE	:				
Grass Gmb	Н		Grass Platz 1		
(type or print i	name of ASSIG	NEE)	Address		
Austrian			6973 Hoechst/Voralberg, Austria		
Nationality					
and the suc	cessors, ass		ntatives of the ASSIGNEE		
		(complete one o	f the following:		
X	the entire	right, title and interest			
	an undivid	_%) interest			
for the Unite	ed States and	d its territorial possession	ons		
	(check the	following box if foreign	rights are also to be assigned)		
×	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority				
in and to any	y all improve	ements which are disclo	sed in the invention entitled:		
BRAKING	DEVICE WI	TH CLOSING SERVO	CONTROL FOR MOVABLE		
CABINET/	FURNITURE	E PARTS			
and which is					
(a)		U.S. patent application	n executed on even date herewit	th	
(b)		U.S. patent application	n executed on		
		ASSIGNOR signing attorney, as named i executed for this inve	FR 3.21 for recordal of this assi- below, hereby authorize and in the Declaration and Power ntion on the execution date sta- ng date and application num	request my of Attorney I ted above, to	
(c)	X	U.S. application serial	no. 09/368,791 filed on August	5 , 199 9.	
(d)		International application	on no. PCT//		
(e)		U.S. patent no	iss	ued	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010265 FRAME: 0806

ב	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent					
	regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.					
(f) 🖸	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the					
	right to claim priority					
nd, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or						
ny continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue						
or re-examination thereof.						
ASSIG	SNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or					
ncumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this						
assignment;						
ASSIG	SNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided					
promptly with a	all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters					
Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify						
as to the same	is to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly					
execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers,						
nstruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said						
application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may						
pe necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.						
IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set hand and seal this 1999.07.07					
Date of signing).						
	Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was					
C	hacked above.					
Adolf Scheible						
(type name of Inventor) Signature of Inventor						

☐ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

12761-191799 WINLIB01:767949.01

RECORDED: 09/24/1999